2025-2026 OKCS PRESCHOOL Tuition and Fee Schedule

Registration & Materials Fee

Registration Fees:

March 2025-December 2025 \$150
January 2026-May 2026 \$125
June 2026-July 2026 \$75
Registration fees are Non-Refundable

Materials Fee \$50

3 Day Schedule: Monday, Wednesday, & Friday

2 Day Schedule: Tuesday & Thursday

Altered Schedule Fee (upon availability): \$50.00

Tuition Includes: Breakfast Snack and Afternoon Snack.

A Meal Plan is available if you want Lunches included. If your child doesn't have a lunch, they will be provided one and a \$5.00 charge added to your Brightwheel account.

Non-Potty Trained	Monthly Payment	Monthly Tuition with Meal Plan
5 Full	\$980	\$1,010
3 Full	\$790	\$814
2 Full	\$620	\$640
5 Half	\$890	\$918
3 Half	\$700	\$720
2 Half	\$545	\$560

Potty	Monthly	Monthly
Trained	Payment	Tuition with
		Meal Plan
5 Full	\$865	\$890
3 Full	\$680	\$700
2 Full	\$495	\$510
5 Half	\$770	\$790
3 Half	\$580	\$595
2 Half	\$450	\$464

Drop-Ins are allowed if approved by Director in advanced

Drop-In Fees: Full Day: \$65 Half Days: \$60

Paid in Full Discount:

If paid in full prior to August 14, a \$100 discount will be applied

Registration:

\$25 off second child, \$50 off third and subsequent children

Tuition:

10% off for Olive Knolls Church of the Nazarene Members

10% off for second child

15% off for third child

20% off for fourth child and subsequent children

**Combined discounts cannot exceed 20% per family